

1600 Fernwood Avenue Marble Cliff, OH 43212-2720 P: 614-486-6993 F: 614-488-5256 admin@marblecliff.org Marblecliff.org County of Franklin

September 2023

The regular, scheduled meeting of the Village of Marble Cliff Council will take place on Monday, September 18, 2023 at 7:00 pm at Marble Cliff Village Hall, 1600 Fernwood Avenue, in the Village of Marble Cliff.

1. VARIANCES, PERMITS AND VISITORS

A. 2015 W. Fifth Packard Development update

- 2. CONSENT AGENDA
  - A) Approval Minutes of the regular, scheduled meeting of August 21, 2023
  - B) Received Police Report August 2023
  - C) Received Fire Report, August 2023
  - D) Received Permit Report, August 2023
  - E) Received -- MORPC Update
- 3. MAYOR'S REPORT
  - A. Aggregation
  - B. Heritage Trail Extension
  - C. Cambridge Boulevard
- 4. ENGINEER'S REPORT
  - A. O-2705-23, An Ordinance authorizing the Mayor to enter into an Agreement with Burgess & Niple for Professional Geospatial Information System (GIS) Development and Implementation Services for the Village of Marble Cliff; Third Reading
- 5. SOLICITOR'S REPORT
- 6. STAFF REPORT
  - A. Fiscal Officer's Report
    - 1. Finance Report
    - R- 2664-23, A Resolution Accepting the Amounts and Rates as Determined by the Budget Commission and Authorizing the Necessary Tax Levies and Certifying them to the County Auditor; First Reading
  - B. Assistant Fiscal Officer's Report
- 7. COUNCIL MEMBER REPORTS
  - A. School records request
- 8. OLD BUSINESS
  - A. Short-term rentals and Zoning Review
  - B. O-2706-23, An Ordinance amending Section 90.01 (Animals Running At Large) of the Code of Ordinances of the Village of Marble Cliff, Ohio; Third Reading
- 9. NEW BUSINESS
- 10. ADJOURN

## OFFICIALS

Matthew P. Cincione, Mayor Stephanie A. Evans, Fiscal Officer Peggy Shanahan, Asst Fiscal Officer

## COUNCIL MEMBERS

Dow T. Voelker, President Matthew R. Jolson Bridget B. Sarna Joanne C. Taylor Marcia A. Thomas Kendy A. Troiano